## BMW CCA Heart of Dixie Chapter Barber Motorsports Park Damage Waiver As a participant in the weekend track event, I agree that I am responsible for all damages caused by myself and my crew to the track, safety barriers, and vegetation around the track, paddock and any other property owned by Barber Motorsports Park or employee or contractor of Barber Motorsports Park. The extent and value of the damage shall be established by Barber Motorsports Park and I agree to accept this value as the amount I owe Barber Motorsports Park. I also agree that I will be responsible for any legal fees required to pursue track and paddock damages, if I don't pay for damages by the end of the event on Sunday by 5:00 PM, or within 10 days of when an invoice is presented to me. I further agree that I will abide by the Barber Motorsports Park Regulations that I have been provided. Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Driver Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_(Print Name) Driver Signature:

BMW CCA Heart of Dixie

Signature: